
 

2024 Senate Retirement Committee 

Sen. Rick Williams, Chair 
Sen. Marty Harbin, Vice Chair 
Sen. Blake Tillery, Secretary 
 

Last First Party District Email Phone 

Davenport Gail Democrat 44 gail.davenport@senate.ga.gov 404-463-5260 

Goodman Russ Republican 8 russ.goodman@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7454 

Harbin Marty Republican 16 marty.harbin@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0078 

Harrell Sally Democrat 40 sally.harrell@senate.ga.gov 404-463-2260 

Tillery Blake Republican 19 blake.tillery@senate.ga.gov 404-656-5038 

Walker Larry Republican 20 larry.walker@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0095 

McLaurin Josh Democrat 14 josh.mclaurin@senate.ga.gov 404-463-4228 

Williams Rick Republican 25 rick.williams@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7880 
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